OP \$215.00 53615

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Contura Energy, Inc.		02/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Metallurgical Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	340 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37620	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5361547	SHAPING A POWERFUL TOMORROW
Registration Number:	5449112	CONTURA ENERGY
Registration Number:	5449111	CONTURA ENERGY
Serial Number:	90481903	
Serial Number:	90481959	
Serial Number:	90482000	
Serial Number:	90482009	
Serial Number:	90482022	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3043570919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3043579924

Email: monika.jaensson@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Monika Jaensson

Address Line 1:707 Virginia Street, East - STE 1300Address Line 4:Charleston, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIKA L. JAENSSON
SIGNATURE:	/MONIKA L JAENSSON/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0292

DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=FILED Certificate of Amendment - Contura Energy, Inc. (4846-5691-6952)#page1.tif source=FILED Certificate of Amendment - Contura Energy, Inc. (4846-5691-6952)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0293

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONTURA ENERGY, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTURA ENERGY, INC." TO "ALPHA
METALLURGICAL RESOURCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 11:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

6065266 8100 SR# 20210177828

Authentication: 202336883 Date: 01-21-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0294 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:43 AM 01/21/2021
FILED 11:43 AM 01/21/2021
SR 20210177828 - File Number 6065266

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CONTURA ENERGY, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Contura Energy, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation to change the name of said corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and the same hereby is amended and restated, in its entirety, to read as follows:

"The present name of the corporation is Alpha Metallurgical Resources, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation was incorporated on June 10, 2016, under the name Contura Energy, Inc., pursuant to Delaware Law."

SECOND: That pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, no vote of the stockholders of said corporation is required to adopt said name change.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That said amendment shall be effective as of February 1, 2021, at 12:01 AM EST.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 18th day of January, 2021.

CONTURA ENERGY, INC.

By:

Name: C. Andrew Eidson

Title: President

4851-1243-6950.v1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/01/2021 REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0295